

Village of Mayville 6104 Fulton Street, PO Box 219 Mayville, MI 48744 989.843.6423 Phone 989.843.0123 Fax www.villageofmayville.org

Mayville Planning Commission Official Minutes

June 21, 2023

Present: 4 Cecilia Kapcia-Chairman, Susan Shaver, Kelly Torrey, and Randy Valentine

Absent: 1 Josh Sherman

Visitor: 0

Meeting opened at 6:30 p.m.

R. Valentine moved and supported by K. Torrey to accept June 7, 2023 meeting minutes. Motion passed.

R. Valentine moved and supported by S. Shaver to accept the April Zoning Report. Motion passed.

R. Valentine moved and supported by K. Torrey to accept the May Zoning Report. Motion passed

K. Torrey moved and supported by R. Valentine to cancel the July 5, 2023 and August 2, 2023 planning meetings. Motion passed.

Planning Commission is currently working on revisions to the Village of Mayville Master Plan. S. Shaver reported on Master Plan Chapter 8 proposed changes in the funding sources section with Cindy Todd as a resource. K. Torrey discussed Village Ordinances Non-conforming uses of lots.

R. Valentine moved and supported by K. Torrey to adjourn the meeting at 7:21~p.m. Motion passed.

Submitted by,

Cecilia Kapcia, Recording Secretary